EN
DELFIS NEXT KC
WALL-HUNG CONDENSING BOILER WITH INSTANTANEOUS
PRODUCTION OF DHW
 A
 A
Available in the following models:
	Z CeramiXSteel combustion unit:

	Z Timer and ambient
temperature setting
Model Gas type Code
Heat input Energy efficiency class W x H x D Gross
weight
Nominal (Qn)
kW
Nominal DHW
kW Room heating Heating DHW mm kg
KC 26
NATURAL GAS
PROPANE
KDGXX2KC26
KDGXX6KC26
23,7 27,3  A  A  XL 400x750x315 30,5
KC 30
NATURAL GAS
PROPANE
KDGXX2KC30
KDGXX6KC30
26,7 30,4  A  A  XL 400x750x315 32,5
KC 35
NATURAL GAS
PROPANE
KDGXX2KC35
KDGXX6KC35
30,4 34,5  A  A  XL 400x750x315 33,0
Included in the price: Paper installation template, aspiration closing plugs.
DIMENSIONS AND CONNECTION CENTRE DISTANCES
S
M
C G F
R
SV
75
0
400 315
328
31
23
14
1
66 60 62 67 82 63
13
1
64
130
95 105 95 105
95
13
0
S Trap inspection cap
M CH system flow (3/4”)
C DHW outlet (1\2”)
SV 3-bar safety valve drain
G Gas inlet (3\4")
F Cold water inlet (1/2")
R CH system return (3/4”)
FONDITAL S.p.A. Società a socio unico Via Cerreto, 40 - 25079 VOBARNO (BS) IT - Tel.: +39 0365 878.31 - Fax: +39 0365 878.304 - E-mail: info@fondital.it - Web: www.novaflorida.com
Technical data um KC 26 KC 30 KC 35
Rated output (Pn) kW 23 26 30
Seasonal energy efficiency of ambient heating (ηs) % 92 92 91
Water heating energy efficiency (ηwh) % 84 84 85
Nominal heat input (Qn) kW 23,7 26,7 30,4
Nominal heat output (80-60°C) (Pn) kW 23,1 26,0 29,6
Heat output (50-30°C) kW 25,0 28,1 32,2
Reduced heat input (Qr) kW 3,0 3,3 4,2
Useful efficiency at nominal input (80-60°C) % 97,3 97,3 97,3
Useful efficiency at nominal input (50-30°C) % 105,5 105,4 105,9
Useful efficiency at 30% (30°C return) % 108,4 108,0 107,8
Heating expansion vessel capacity l 9 9 9
DHW nominal heat input kW 27,3 30,4 34,5
Specific DHW flow ∆T=30K l/min 13,4 15,0 17,3